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Function Buttons

L-Paddle R-Paddle

LED

Product Overview
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Step 1   Power OFF the original controller of PS4 before connection.

Step 2   Connect the Racing wheel and the original controller of PS4 by using 

a Micro USB cable.

Step 3   Plug the USB cable of Racing Wheel into the PS4 USB port.

Step 4   Press MODE button to enter the game or set up the related functions.

 Diagram of PS4 Connection

Connect with PS4

PS 4
PS4

❶

❷ ❸

❹
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Step 1   Switch MODE between X-input and D-input.

Step 2   Racing wheel is X-input in default when connection is successful and the 

red indicator will remain ON.

X-input Mode
X-input mode is compatible with the games for windows, it is plug-and-play.
Recommended Games:  Need for Speed 13 (above version), Dirty2/3/4, Ridge Racer 
and so on.

D-input Mode
D-input mode is compatible with early PC racing games.
Recommended Games:  Need for Speed 1-12 , Euro Truck Simulator and so on. 

X-INPUT D-INPUT
Press  "MODE"  3s

Diagram of PC Connection 

Connect with PC
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Connection Type

Model

Working Current

Packaging Size 

Product Size

Product Weight

Usage Temperature

Usage Humidity

10-40℃

About 325 * 305 * 295 mm

Wired Connection

PXN-V900

About 280 * 340 * 285 mm

About 2360 g

20～80%

80mA - 150mA

Product Specification

Attentions
•  Avoid strong vibration, do not disassemble, modify or repair by yourself.

•  Prevent water or other liquids from entering the steering wheel to avoid damage.

•  Avoid storing in humid, high temperature, oily smoke and other places.

•  Please handle gently when connect or remove the steering wheel.

•  Children should be under adult’s supervision at all times when using this product.
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Step 1   Connect the Racing Wheel to the USB port of the PS3.

Step 2   The red LED will remain ON when connection is successful. Power 

ON PS3 to enter the game or set functions on PS3.

 Diagram of PS3 Connection

Connect with PS3

PS3

❶

❷
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Step 1   Power OFF the original controller of XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S 

before connection.

Step 2   Connect the Racing wheel and the original controller of XBOX ONE /

XBOX SERIES X&S by using a Micro USB cable.

Step 3   Plug the USB cable of Racing Wheel into the USB port of XBOX.

Step 4   Press MODE button to enter the game or set up the related functions.

Diagram of  XBOX SERIES X Connection 

Connect with XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S

XBOX

❶❷

❸

❹
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Thank you for choosing and supporting our PXN. Please read this user's 

manual carefully before using the product.

• Compatible with PC/PS3/PS4/XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S/SWITCH. 

• Intelligent dual-core for two modes of X-input and D-input in PC. 

• Buttons function can be programmed according to your habits.

• Switch between 270° and 900° rotation output. 

• Support audio communication function on PS4/XBOX ONE/

   XBOX SERIES X&S. 

• Built-in double vibration motors to bring a realistic game experience.

• Racing Wheel with ergonomic structure design.

What’s in the box

Product Features

Racing Wheel Foot Pedal SuckerMount Clamps Manual

User Manual
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Racing Wheel is equipped with a pair of clamps to fix the wheel on a table.

Step 1   Put the sucker into the racing wheel and then rotate it to lock up.

Step 2   Put the clamps into the racing wheel.

Step 3   Adjust the clamps to a proper place.

Step 4   Put the racing wheel on the table and then tighten the screw staff.

Clamp Installation

 

KCOL

 

KOOLNU

1. 2.

3. 4.
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Supported Platform:  PC, PS3, PS4, XBOX ONE, XBOX SERIES X&S, SWITCH

PC System:  Windows 7 / 8 / 10 / 11

Connection with foot pedal and USB cables as shows

System Requirements

Installation

USB Port

Audio

Pedal

USB Cable

XBOX

PS4

English - 09

Connect With SWITCH Console
Step 1   Connect the racing wheel USB cable to Type-C 
OTG Adapter.
Step 2   Plug the Adapter into the SWITCH console.
Step 3   The red indicator on the racing wheel will remain 
ON when connection is successful. Then can enter the 
games or set the related functions.

Connect With SWITCH dock
Step 1   Put the SWITCH console into the SWITCH dock and make sure the 
connection is successful.
Step 2   Plug the USB cable of racing wheel into the USB port of SWITCH dock, then 
power ON the SWITCH console.
Step 3   The red indicator on racing wheel will remain ON when the connection 
is successful.

* Enter homepage of SWITCH,  select        Setting → Controllers and Sensors → select

  Pro  Controller Wired Connection.  Please make sure that the option state is ON.

Connect with Nintendo SWITCH

OTG 
Adapter

USB Port of SWITCH Dock
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High sensitivity:
Press PROG button until the red LED flashes quickly, press the D-pad  "↑"  button.

(Suitable for PS3, PS4, XBOX ONE, XBOX SERIES X&S console)

Medium sensitivity: 
Press PROG button until the red LED flashes quickly, press the D-pad  "←"  button.

Low sensitivity: 
Press PROG button until the red LED flashes quickly, press the D-pad  "↓"  button.

(Suitable for PC, PS3, PS4, XBOX ONE, XBOX SERIES X&S platform)

What is Maximum Effective Rotation Degree?
When the Maximum Effective Rotation Degree of the steering wheel is 180 degree

the steering wheel can only turn 90 degrees left or right. Any rotation above 90 

degrees is invalid.

Maximum Effective Rotation Degree Setting

Sensitivity Setting

How to set up?
Step 1   Switch to 900°.

Step 2   Press PROG button until the red LED flashes quickly.

Step 3   Turn the steering wheel to an expectation degree (should be more than 

60 degree). Press OPTION button, the red indicator will remain ON when the 

setting is successful.
English - 11

Setting buttons：L-paddle, R-paddle, L-pedal, R-pedal, L3, R3.
Buttons can be programmed:  A /B /X /Y /L1 /L2 /R1 /R2.

How to clear button programmed function?
Clear single button:
Step 1   Long press PROG button until red LED flashes quickly.
Step 2   Press the Setting button for twice. It will be cleared successfully 
when the red LED remains ON.

Notes
① Long press PROG button for 3 seconds until the red LED flashes 

Programmable Buttons Function

How to set up?
Step 1   Long press PROG button until red LED flashes quickly.
Step 2   Press the setting button and the red LED will flash quickly.
Step 3   Press the programmable button and the red LED will remain ON 
when the setting is successful.

Clear all buttons:
Step 1   Long press PROG button until red LED flashes quickly.
Step 2   Press and hold the OPTIONS button for 4 seconds. It will be 
cleared successfully when the red indicator remains ON. The racing 
wheel sensitivity will be restored to high sensitivity.
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quickly. Long press again PROG button to withdraw from the program.
② Long press PROG button for 3 seconds until the red indicator flashes 
quickly. It will withdraw automatically if no action in 10 seconds.

The steering wheel comes with Audio Communication Function on PS4/
XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S, allowing players to connect with 
headphone for Audio communication. 

Diagram of Headphone Connection

Audio Communication Function
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Bremspedal Gaspedal

 

 
 

 

 
D-Pad A/B/X/Y Schaltflächen

Umschalten von Winkeln

 
 

 

 
 

Funktion Schaltflächen

L-Paddel R-Padde

LED-Funktionstasten

Schaltfläche

Deutsche - 33

Schritt 1   Schalten Sie den ursprünglichen Controller der PS4 aus. 

Schritt 2   Verbinden Sie das Racing Wheel mit dem PS4-Controller über ein 

Micro-USB-Kabel. 

Schritt 3   Schließen Sie den USB-Anschluss des Rennrads an die USB-

Schnittstelle der PS4 an. 

Schritt 4   Drücken Sie die Taste von "MODE". Danach kann das Racing Wheel 

Spiel und Umgebung spielen.

Diagramm des PS4-Anschlusses

Verwendung für PS4-Konsole

PS 4
PS4

❶

❷ ❸

❹
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Schritt 1   MODE zwischen X-Eingang und D-Eingang umschalten.

Schritt 2   Racing Wheel ist standardmäßig auf den X-Eingabemodus eingestellt, 

wenn der Computer angeschlossen wird, und die rote LED leuchtet weiter.

X-Eingabe-Modus
X-input MODE ist kompatibel mit Games for windows，Plug und spielen. 

Empfohlene Spiele:  Need for Speed 13 (above version), Dirty2/3/4, Ridge Racer 

und so weiter.

D-Eingabe-Modus
D-input MODE ist kompatibel mit frühen PC-Rennspielen. 

Empfohlene Spiele:  Need for Speed 1-12 , Euro Truck Simulator und so weiter. 

X-INPUT D-INPUT
Press  "MODE"  3s

Schema der PC-Verbindung

Verwendung für PC
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Schritt 1   Schließen Sie das Racing Wheel an den USB-Anschluss der PS3 an. 

Schritt 2   Wenn die rote LED-Leuchte weiter leuchtet, kann das Spiel beginnen 

oder Funktionen auf PS3.

Diagramm des PS3-Anschlusses

Verwendung für PS3-Konsole

PS3

❶

❷
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Schritt 1   Schalten Sie den Original-Controller der XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES 

X&S aus. 

Schritt 2   Verbinden Sie das Racing Wheel über ein Micro-USB-Kabel mit dem 

Konsolen-Controller. 

Schritt 3   Verbinden Sie den USB-Anschluss des Racing Wheel mit der USB-

Schnittstelle der Konsole. 

Schritt 4   Drücken Sie die Taste von "MODE". Danach kann das Racing Wheel 

starten Spiel und Umgebung spielen.

Diagramm der XBOX SERIES X-Verbindung

Für XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S-Konsole verwenden

XBOX

❶❷

❸

❹
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Produkt und die Marke PXN entschieden haben. 

Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch.

• Kompatibel mit PC/PS3/PS4/XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S/SWITCH. 

• Intelligentes Dual-Core für zwei Modi der X-Eingabe und D-Eingabe im PC. 

   Geeignet für verschiedene Spiele. 

• Die Tasten sind entsprechend Ihren Gewohnheiten programmierbar. 

• Umschalten zwischen 270°- und 900°-Rotationsausgabe. 

• Unterstützt Audio-Kommunikationsfunktion an PS4/XBOX ONE/
   XBOX SERIES X&S. 

• Eingebaute Doppel-Vibrationsmotoren, bringen Ihnen ein realistisches 

   Spielerlebnis. 

• Racing Wheel mit ergonomischem Strukturdesign.

Was ist in der Box enthalten?

Produktmerkmale

Rennrad Fußpedal SaugnapfMontageklemmen Handbuch

User Manual
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Das Racing Wheel ist mit einem Klemmsystem zur Befestigung an einem Tisch 
ausgestattet.

Schritt 1   Passen Sie den Saugnapf an das Racing Wheel an, und drehen Sie 
ihn dann zum Arretieren.
Schritt 2   Drehen Sie die Klemmknöpfe, um die Klemmen zu lösen.
Schritt 3   Bringen Sie die Klemmen mit dem Racing Wheel in Übereinstimmung.
Schritt 4   Montieren Sie das Rennrad auf einen Tisch und drehen Sie dann die 
Klemme. Knöpfe zum Festziehen der Klammern.

Befestigungsklemmen
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Unterstützungsplattform: PC, PS3, PS4, XBOX ONE, XBOX SERIES X&S, SWITCH

PC-System: Fenster 7 / 8 / 10 / 11

Fußpedal und USB-Kabel wie gezeigt anbringen

Systemvoraussetzungen

Installation

USB-Anschluss

Audio

Pedal

USB-Kabel

XBOX

PS4
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Mit Schalterkonsole verbinden

Schritt 1   Schließen Sie den TYPE-C OTG an den USB-

Anschluss des Rennrads an. 

Schritt 2   Schließen Sie das USB-Hauptkabel des Racing 

Wheel an auf Konsole wechseln. 

Schritt 3   Schalten Sie die SWITCH-Konsole zum Spielen ein.

Mit SWITCH-Dock verbinden.

Mit SWITCH-Dock verbinden

Schritt 1   Platzieren Sie das SWITCH-Dock und stellen Sie eine erfolgreiche 

Verbindung sicher. 

Schritt 2   Schließen Sie den USB-Anschluss des Rennrads an das SWITCH-Dock 

an und schalten Sie den Schalter ein Konsole.

* Geben Sie die Systemeinstellungen Controller und Sensoren ein, wählen Sie Pro Controller 

   Drahtgebundene Kommunikation. Wählen Sie den Optionsstatus auf AN.

Verwendung für Nintendo SWITCH

OTG 
Adapter

USB-Anschluss des SWITCH Dock

Deutsche - 36

Hohe Empfindlichkeit: 
Drücken Sie die "PROG"-Taste, die rote LED blinkt schnell, drücken Sie die D-pad  "↑"  

Taste.(Empfohlen für PS3, PS4, XBOX ONE, XBOX SERIES X&S Konsole)

Mittlere Empfindlichkeit: 
Drücken Sie die Taste "PROG", die rote LED blinkt schnell, drücken Sie die D-Pad 

Schaltfläche  "←"  Taste. 

Geringe Empfindlichkeit: 
Drücken Sie die Taste "PROG", die rote LED blinkt schnell, drücken Sie die D-pad  "↓"  

Taste.(Empfehlung für PC, PS3, PS4, XBOX ONE, XBOX SERIES X&S-Plattform) 

Max effektiver Wenderadius：

Zum Beispiel wird der maximale effektive Wenderadius des Racing Wheel festgelegt auf 

180°. Der tatsächliche maximale Wenderadius wird bei einer Bewegung von 90° erreicht. 

nach links oder rechts, und die Drehung über 90° hinaus ist eine ungültige Drehung.

Anpassen des maximalen effektiven Wenderadius

Einstellung der Empfindlichkeit

Wie wird eingestellt? 
Schritt 1   Umschalten auf 900°. 

Schritt 2   Drücken Sie die Taste "PROG", die rote LED blinkt schnell.

Schritt 3   Bewegen Sie das Racing Wheel auf den gewünschten Winkel ( mehr 

als 60°), drücken die Taste "OPTIONEN", leuchtet die rote LED weiterhin.
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Einstellung buttons：L-Paddel, R-Paddel, L-Pedal, R-Pedal, L3, R3. 
Schaltflächen können programmiert werden: A /B /X /L2 /R1 /R2 /L1 /R2 /R1.

Wie löscht man die programmierte Tastenfunktion? 
Einzelne Taste löschen:
Schritt 1   Drücken Sie "PROG", das rote LED-Licht blinkt schnell. 
Schritt 2   Drücken Sie zweimal auf den Einstellungsknopf, die rote LED leuchtet, 
und die vollständig.

Anmerkungen
① Drücken Sie die Taste "PROG", die rote LED blinkt schnell, und drücken 

Programmierbare Tasten Funktion

Wie wird eingestellt?
Schritt 1   Drücken Sie "PROG", das rote LED-Licht blinkt schnell. 
Schritt 2   Drücken Sie die Einstelltaste, das rote LED-Licht blinkt langsam. 
Schritt 3   Programmierbare Tasten drücken, Die rote LED leuchtet und die 
Einstellung ist vollständig.

Alle Schaltflächen löschen:
Schritt 1   Drücken Sie "PROG", das rote LED-Licht blinkt schnell. 
Schritt 2   Drücken Sie die Taste "OPTIONS" 4 Sekunden lang, die rote LED 
leuchtet  AN werden alle programmierten Tasten wiederhergestellt, und die
Die Rotationsempfindlichkeit des Rennrads wird wieder auf die höchste 
Empfindlichkeit eingestellt.
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Sie dann erneut die Taste "PROG", um die Programmierung zu beenden. 
Die vorherigen Daten nicht ändern. 
② Drücken Sie die Taste "PROG", die rote LED blinkt schnell. Wenn es 
keine Aktion zu diesem Zeitpunkt, wird die Programmierung nach 10 
Sekunden automatisch beendet.

Das Lenkrad verfügt über eine Audiokommunikationsfunktion für PS4/XBOX ONE

/XBOX SERIE X & S, mit der Spieler eine Verbindung mit Kopfhörern für die 

Audiokommunikation herstellen können.

Schema des Kopfhöreranschlusses

Funktion  Audio Kommunikation
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高灵敏度：
按下 “PROG” 键， 红色LED快闪， 按十字键 “↑” 键。

（适用于 PS3 /PS4 /XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S 平台主机使用）

中灵敏度：
按下 “PROG” 键， 红色LED快闪， 按十字键 “←” 键。

低灵敏度：
按下 “PROG” 键， 红色LED快闪， 按十字键 “↓” 键。

（适用于 PC /PS3 /PS4 /XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S 平台使用）

最大转向有效角度：
例如，将方向盘最大转向有效角度设置为180°，此时向左或向右转动 90° 时达到实际最

大转向，超过 90° 的转动为无效旋转。

设定方法：
Step 1   将方向盘档位拨动开关置于 “900°档位” ；

Step 2   按下 “PROG” 键，红色LED快闪；

Step 3   把方向盘转动到想要设定的角度（需大于60°），按下 “OPTIONS” 键，红色LED

长亮。

自定义最大转向有效角度

灵敏度设置
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油门
刹车

 

 
 

 

 十字键 ABXY 按键

 
  
 

指示灯

角度切换

 

 

 

 
 

功能键

左拨片 右拨片

按键分布
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连接方式

产品型号

工作电流

包装尺寸 

产品尺寸

本体重量

使用温度

使用湿度

10-40℃

约 325 * 305 * 295 mm

有线连接

PXN-V900

约 280 * 340 * 285 mm 

约 2360 克

20～80%

常态下80mA；有振动时小于150mA；
带引导手柄时小于500mA

产品规格
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PC电脑连接示意图

Step 1   方向盘连接电脑默认为X-input模式，红色指示灯长亮。

Step 2   长按方向盘MODE键 3 秒切换模式，模式指示灯熄灭后， 红灯亮切换为

D-input模式。

X-input模式:

适用于XBOX 360平台移植到PC电脑的游戏（Games for Windows），可以即插即玩。

推荐游戏： 《极品飞车13》以上版本， 《尘埃2/3/4》、 《山脊赛车》等。

D-input模式：
适用于早期单机类赛车游戏。

推荐游戏： 《极品飞车1-12》、 《欧洲卡车模拟》、 《遨游中国》等。

X-input D-input
长按 MODE 键3秒

PC电脑使用
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Step 1   XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S原装游戏手柄关机。

Step 2   用USB线连接原装游戏手柄，插入方向盘上的引导口进行引导。

Step 3   将方向盘USB线插入XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S主机USB接口。

Step 4   按一下方向盘上的MODE键，即可进入主机开始游戏或对主机的相关功能进

行设置。

XBOX SERIES X主机连接示意图

XBOX ONE /XBOX SERIES X&S主机使用

XBOX

❶❷

❸

❹
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Step 1   PS4原装游戏手柄关机。 

Step 2   用USB线连接原装游戏手柄，插入方向盘上的引导口进行引导。

Step 3   将方向盘USB线插入PS4主机USB接口。 

Step 4   按一下方向盘上的MODE键，即可进入主机开始游戏或对主机的相关功能进

行设置。

PS4主机连接示意图

PS4主机使用

PS 4
PS4

❶

❷ ❸

❹
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支持平台：  PC电脑、  PS3、  PS4、  XBOX ONE、  XBOX SERIES X&S、  SWITCH

PC电脑系统：  Windows 7 / 8 / 10 / 11

系统要求

安装

如图所示， 连接脚踏板和USB线

手柄引导口

耳机孔

脚踏板孔

USB线

XBOX

PS4
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赛车方向盘配有一对固定支架，可安装于桌面上
Step 1   将吸盘放入底座卡槽，旋转吸盘锁死。
Step 2   旋转固定支架的旋钮，放入方向盘底座卡槽内。
Step 3   顺卡槽轨迹向前卡死。
Step 4   将游戏方向盘安放在桌子上，然后旋转固定支架，将其拧紧。

固定支架安装
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感谢您对PXN莱仕达的选择和支持，在使用前请仔细阅读本手册。

• 适用于PC/PS3/PS4/XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S/SWITCH多平台。

• 支持270度和900度两个方向旋转角度，可一键切换。

• 在PC平台，智能双核X-input/D-input双模式一键切换。

• 在PS4/XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S平台，支持音频传输，插入耳机可进行

    语音互动。

• 线性刹车脚踏板，模拟真实的赛车制动系动。

• 内置双振动马达，带来不同场景赛车的真实体验感。

• 盘面包裹类肤材质，带来更舒适的握感。

方向盘 脚踏板 吸盘固定支架 说明书

快速入门指南

功能特性

包装内容
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Step 1   将方向盘USB线插入PS3主机接口。

Step 2   连接成功后，方向盘上红色LED会长亮，可进入主机开始游戏或对主机的相关

功能进行设置。

 

PS3主机连接示意图

PS3主机使用

PS3

❶

❷
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在SWITCH主界面下方，选择设置       → 手柄与感应器 → 点击 Pro手柄的有线连接

选项， 确保该选项状态为 开启 状态；

SWITCH 主机连接
Step 1   将 Type-C OTG 转换头与方向盘的USB主线连接。
Step 2   把连接好的 Type-C OTG 转换头插入游戏主机。

Step 3   连接成功后方向盘上红色 LED 会常亮，即可

进入主机开始游戏或对主机的相关功能进行设置。
        

SWITCH 底座连接
Step 1   把 SWITCH 主机放置在底座上，确保已成功连接。

Step 2   将方向盘的USB线插到 SWITCH 底座的 USB口后， 打开 SWITCH主机电源。

Step 3   连接成功后方向盘上红色 LED 会常亮。
 

SWITCH主机使用

SWITCH 底座的  USB  端口

OTG 转换头
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设定键:  左拨片、右拨片、左踏板、右踏板、L3、R 3。

可被复制按键:  A、B、X、Y、L1、L2、R1、R2。 

备注：
①  如按下“PROG”键，红色LED快闪，再按一次“PROG”键退出编辑，之前的数据不变。

②  如按下“PROG”键，红色LED快闪，此时如果无动作，则10秒后自动退出编辑。

清除按键复制功能
清除单个按键：
Step 1   按下“PROG”键，红色LED快闪；

Step 2   连续按两次设定键，红色LED长亮，清除完成。

清除全部按键：
Step 1   按下“PROG”键，红色LED快闪；

Step 2   按住“OPTIONS”键4秒，红色LED长亮，所有被复制的按键还原，方向盘转动灵

敏度也恢复至最高灵敏度。

按键复制功能

按键设置: 

Step 1   按下“PROG”，红色LED快闪。

Step 2   按下设定键，红色灯慢闪。

Step 3   按下可被复制按键，红色LED长亮，完成设置。
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方向盘带有耳机和麦克风功能，在 PS4/ XBOX ONE/XBOX SERIES X&S 主机上

可使用耳机和麦克风功能进行语音互动。

• 避免强烈振动、不可自行分拆、改装及修理。 

• 避免水或其它液体进入产品内部,以免造成损坏。 

• 避免存放于潮湿、高温、油烟等场所。 

• 连接和移除设备时，注意用力适中。 

• 儿童需在成年人的监护下使用本产品。

语音通信功能

注意事项

音频连接示意图
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Anschlusstyp

Modell

Betriebsstrom

Verpackungsgröße

Produktgröße

Stückgewicht

Betriebstemperatur

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit

10-40℃

ca.. 325 * 305 * 295 mm

Kabelverbindung

PXN-V900

ca.. 280 * 340 * 285 mm

ca.. 2360 g

20～80%

80mA - 150mA

Produktspezifikationen

Achtung
• Vermeiden Sie heftige Vibrationen. Don'nicht auseinandernehmen, überarbeiten und verbessern 

   durch selbst. 

• Lassen Sie kein Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in das Innere des Racing-Rades eindringen. 

   Schadenersatz zu leisten. 

• Lagern Sie nicht an Orten mit hoher Feuchtigkeit, Temperatur, Schweröl oder rauchen. 

• Lassen Sie das Racing-Rad nicht in Feuer fallen, da sonst Explosionsgefahr besteht verursacht 

   durch eingebaute Batterie. 

• Kinder sollten unter der Obhut von Erwachsenen stehen, um dieses Produkt benutzen zu können.

S-V900-V6-2023.03.28       修改：【封面为白底】 【型号model  型号空格去掉】 【感谢您对PXN莱仕达的选择和支持，在使用前请仔细阅读本手册。更新】【去掉旧官网网址的二维码 】【 更新ABXY等丝印 】 【 去除USB 改为 有线连接，删除USB树标符       】【 震动 改 “振” 】 【 ChatGPT更新各国语言：多页 】 【 PS3/PS4/XBOX/SWITCH侵权信息 】
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